## PRASAR BHARATI India's Public Service Broadcaster Office of Addl. Director General(A)(NEZ) All India Radio & Doordarshan, Guwahati-24

## No.ADG(A)(NEZ)01/HR/RTI-2024

Date: 22-08-2024

## ORDER

Subject :- Declaration of C.P.I.O. in respect of O/o ADG(A&BO)(NEZ) Guwahati due to relieving of Shri I G Parmar, DDE.

This is in partial modification of this office order No.ADG(A)(NEZ)01 / HR / RTI-2023/1803 dated 14-03-2023 and consequent to transfer and relieving of Shri I.G.Parmar, DDE, the works of CPIO of O/o ADG(A&BO)(NEZ) is being assigned to Shri Sugata Dey, AD(OL) whose details are given as under :-

SI. No.	Name of Office/ Cluster	Name, Telephone No. & email ids of CPIOs
1	O/o ADG(A&BO)(NEZ)	Shri Sugata Dey, AD(OL) Ph:- 7085529391 <u>sugatadey@prasarbharati.gov.in</u> DDK Campus, R G B Road, Guwahati-781024

( Hemant Naorem) Dy. Director General(E)/H.O.O. For Addl. Director General(A)(NEZ)

To: Sh. Sugata Dey, AD(OL).

Copy to :

- 1. The Addl. Director General(RTI & Grievance), Prasar harati Sectt. New Delhi.
- 2. The Dy. Director General, (kind attn.Shri S.A.Tripathi, DDG(E), PB Sectt. New Delhi with the request to get necessary modification done in RTI Portal.
- 3. Sh. L Muthu, Nodal Officer of NE Zone.
- 4. PS to ADG(A & BO)(NEZ), Zonal Head(CO), All DDGs/DE/DDA/DDEs /ADE /AE/SAO/AO/AAO/ZVO of this office.

For Addl. Director General(A)(NEZ)